
LUNDGREN 

Lundgren Management 

Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #21 OA 

Bakersfield, California 93301 

Phone: (661) 3244144 

RECEIVED 

1JUL -7 2020 

&O 

cco #010 

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 

King Jr. Elementary School) 

1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield, California 93307 

Phone:6612571805 

Contractor Change Order #010: Installation of Drinking Fountain Guard 
Rails per RFP#49 

CONTRACT COMPANY: JTS Construction 

PO Box41765 

DATE CREATED: 

CONTRACT STATUS: 

Bakersfield, California 93384 

612212020 

Approved 

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) 

DUE DATE: 0612212020 

INVOICED DATE: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: O days 

DESCRIPTION: 
Bakersfield City School District 
New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3 
Change Order No.1 O Narrative 

Item 01, PC0#022: 

Added cost to install drinking water fountain guard rails per RFP#49. 

ATTACHMENTS: 
PCOI022,pdf 

Lundgren Management 

CONTRACT FOR: BP#03 :BP#03 - Concrete 

CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

REVISION: 0 

REVIEWED BY: 

REVIEW DATE: 06/22/2020 

PAID DATE: 

EXECUTED: No 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $ 440.00 

Add $440.00 

Total Added Cost: $440.00 

page 1 of 2 Printed On: 612212020 01 :49 PM 



LUNDGREN 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER: 

PCO# I Title 

022 I Installation of Drinking Fountain Guard Rails per RFP#49 

The original (Contract Sum) 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be 

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by O days. 

Bakersfield City School District 
1300 Baker Street 
Bakersfield, California 93305 

1~ ~ 7;{3/~ 
-Sf~GmN•A~J-U~R~E_...~'-"=...--~7~""-'.-..-"'----------D-A-J..;..E 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A 
Bakersfield California 933 ~ 

SIG DATE 

Lundgren Management page 2 of 2 

I Schedule Impact 

lo days 

Total: 

Integrated Designs 
6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 
Fresno, California 93710 

JTS Construction 
PO Box41765 
Bakersfield California 93384 

cco #010 

Amount 

$440.00 

$440.00 

$ 3,938,500.00 

($-26,619.28) 

$ 3,911,880.72 

$ 440.00 

$ 3,912,320.72 

DATE 

6/25/2020 
DATE 

Printed On: 6/22/2020 01 :49 PM 



Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A 
Bakersfield, California 93301 
Phone: (661) 324-4144 

PC0 #022 

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther 
King Jr. Elementary School) 

1101 E. Belle Terrace 
Bakersfield, California 93307 

Phone: 6612571805 

Subcontract Potential Change Order #022: Installation of Drinking 
Fountain Guard Rails per RFP#49 

CONTRACT COMPANY: JTS ConstrucUon CONTRACT FOR: 
PO Box41765 
Bakersfield, California 93384 

PCO NUMBERJREVISION: 02210 CREATED BY: 

REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Greg Torres (JTS Construction) CREATED DATE: 

STATUS: Pending - In Revlew SUBCONTRACT 
CHANGE ORDER: 

REFERENCE: RFP#49 

FIELD CHANGE: No ACCOUNTING 
METHOD: 

LOCATION: Increment 2 & 3 PAID IN FULL: 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: Odays TOTAL AMOUNT: 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Installation of Drinking Fountain Guard Rails per RFP#49 

CHANGE REASON: Client Request 

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows} 
Added cost to Install drinking water fountain guard rails per RFPl49. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

COP 25.1-RFP49- CCD 22 Drinking FountaioGuard Rails.pdf 

A-. 
D ( flCCTO'\.- - ~ u LL(~ 

Ob (1 g /L.J 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A 

JTS Construction 
PO Box41765 

BP#03 - BP#03 - Concrete 

Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management) 

61212020 

None 

Amount Based 

No 

$440.00 

BakerslieldiZ,Californla 93301 Bakersfield, Californla 93384 

_<;,,~~!.:,-~ ~6L22L2020 
S R DATE SIGNATUR DATE 

Lundgren Management page 1of1 Printed On: 61212020 11 :43 AM 



dTS CONSTRUCTION 
=- =.1.=- ===============================================L=I=CE=N=S=E=1=0=1=1==so 

Bakersfield City School District 
1300 Baker Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93305 

Attn: Arek Sliwa- Lundgren Management 
Owner: BCSD 
Project: MLK BP#03 - Increment 2 Citadel road 

May 28, 2020 

COP#025.1 

Re: BP# 3 Concrete- RFP#49 Installation of water fountain guard rails. Excludes 
concrete, supplying and installing water fountain, guard rails, any added benches not on 
original plan , drain inlets, electrical. Concrete material excludes color. This estimate is 
for the Concrete package only. 

1)JTS Labor to install guard rails and concrete 5 manhours @$80 

Subtotal from line 1-2 
OHP 10% 

Total Cost 
*Percent allowed per General Conditions, Article 27 

Please contact me should you have any questions or concerns. 

Sincerely, 

9"'J 7onu 
Greg R. Torres 
Project Manager 
JTS Construction 
661-703-2790 

$400.00 

$400.00 
$40.00 
$440.00 

P.O. Bo. 41765 • Bakersn Id. California 93 -l-1765 • Office (661 ) 5-9270 • Pax (661) 35- ..i2..i 



PROPOSAL 
REQUEST 
AJA DOCUMENT G709 

PROJECT: Martin Luther King Jr. E.S. 

OWNER: Bakersfield City School District 

TO: Lundgren Management 

OWNER • 
ARCHITECT D Integrated Designs 
CONTRACTOR • bySOMAM 
FIELD D 
OTHER D 

PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 49.001 

DA TE: 4-8-20 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 5262 

CONTRACT FOR: 

CONTRACT DATED: 

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract 
Documents described herein . 

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DlRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN. 

Please submit a proposal to add benches, planters, two drinking fountains and drain inlets per 
the attached CCD #22. CCD #22 has been revised to clarify the benches and seat walls. Break 
the proposal into materials and labor and by each bid package. 

ATIACHMENTS: CCD 22, Drinking fountain spec. sheets 

ARCHITECT: Curtis Flynn 



•IDSA 140 
APPLICATION FOR SUBMITTAL OF POST-APPROVAL DOCUMENT 

Thi& application ia for submittal of documents, after the initial approval of lhe project (post-approval doclments), that require Division of the State Architect 
(OSA) nllliew mid approval.This form shaU be completed by the Design Professional in General Responsible Charge of the project, in ecmnlance with 
CUfcmia Code of ~tions. Title 24, Part 1, Sections 4-317, 4-323 and 4-338 and In compliance wilh DSA IR A-6. Construction ~ Doasnent 
StJ:imltlal and Appoval Proceu. 

For a pnljed that haa a fonn DSA 301-N: Noll'icBtion of Requirement for Certlication, DSA 301-P· Pomd Notilit:ation of Requirrnnent for Cerlilialtion or 
• 90-Day Letler lsaled. 

To dJtaln DSA approval of an existing uncertified building Of buildings. 

FcrCalegory B CCD this Is: . a voluntary submittal, r a OSA required subnittal (attadl OSA notice requiring submission). 

5 CESIGr~ ;;'<OF'E:SSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE 

Name of the Del9i Pl'Ofeuional In General Responsible Charge; C1.1tls Flynn 

Profesalonal license Number. C 28966 Dlsclpllne. Archkect 

t L:mJ~IRr.1ATIUN Ct:SC'{IPTIOIJ AND LISTING OF DOCUMaHS 

For addenda, revlalona, « CCDI: CHECK THIS BOX lo c:anfinn that d past.approval doc:umenlll have been stamped and signed by 1he Respanstie 
Design Protessianal lsted on form DSA 1: Applicat/on for Approval of Plans tllld Specilklllfons forthi& pcoject. (For Deferred Submlltals, refer to IR A-18: 
Use of Canslnldion Documena Prepared by Other Professionlllls, and IR A-19: o.Ign ~s Signature end Seal (Stamp) on Consltudion 
Documents, when applicable, for signature and seal requirements ) 

Provide a brief descripllon at construction acope for' this past-approval document {attach additional sheets if Meded): 

Add planlers and benches at central courtyanl per the attached revised site plans drawing. 

Ult of DSA-approvad drawings affected by this post-approval document 

Al 01 

DSAUSEONLY 

SSS Dale Approved DiAppuYed No! Required 

CammenbL 

FlS Dale Approved Dlseppoved Not Required 

Comments. 

ACS Date Approved Oisappnived Nol Requited 

Conunenla. 

DGS DSA 140 (rev 10/02119) 

Rammed 
a..: 

By: 

DIVISION OF THE STA TE ARCHITECT DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES 

DSASTAMP 

Page 1 of2 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 



24 20 0 1• •:-If' 40 10 JO o i• • :-rr IO 1• • 4<1- d' 1• • "1-d' 

I &*o"."1"•'11111'1'• I r:~@•2;·~-~i:;;;;;~~i \•; • : 40 '° 1; 3k.-.-.•! 50 100 150 -- I 

' i I I I ' I 1--------=- I - :;. -- CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS 

, , ~ · .. 0~ ·[fW~' ' "·~-'.""=~~ 'ii~~~~=-
•• 

0 ~ ; I I ~ i lji f I i..==- NEW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - - - .::.=..:::::-·- - p I PORTER & ASSOCIATES. INC. 
jl!IRjl 11111. 

N · • I ii -- INCREMENT 2 -- -- - - ·-- 1t!p:1 • I;;--- IN<ERSflEL.D CITY S<:HOOl. DSITRtCT -- 120011• ............. ~ts301 
.:_______:_ lOCX earADELSTREET&MARDIGRA!ICOURr "1.IU.ma FAX•1.m.1• I li·!h 



4 O l/4• ~ l'-tf 12 I O 1/r 'i l'-tf 11 ~ 10 O i• • : -tf 40 IO lO 0 i- • :-rJ' IO IO 40 0 1• •::-ti IO 110 50 0 i• • ~-0"' 100 150 

~i-.~--~~~~i e.r.y; I M'll.\'1WO I e.•w-; I 'fl.•.•.•; I a,•.•.-.•; I 

'J I ' 0Q ir~m~. I ""' 
-- CIVIL IMPROVEMENTS 

"'~!~~~~~~!!.:;"' ·li1n1I 110 ' 
I >;;;;--- AMPHITHEATER AREA 

02/21/10 Gf"'MITULf&I ~ .... UI • - ' ~ I ife°W
0

ELEMENTARYSCHOOL 
.EJ PORTER & ASSOCIATES, INC. l1lfll, 

N 

~ ';r - - ·- 1t!p:1 .... 0) .....--- INCREMENT2 -- --- -- -- 120011111..-. ........ ~"'°1 
MUZ1..0S FAX•t.SU.1• li·!h N • ;;-- INCERlflELD arv 90tOa. DISTRfCf 

""' • CrTADB. STREET I MMDI GRAS COURT 



z 0 
0 < 
"'m 
~ ~ z r 
;:: r 

en 
=i 
m 
"O 

> z 

1· - 50'-o· 

"' '"' 

11~1· ii~; m1; ~ 
.~1 I ·I ii ~ z 

llh !ii h~I! ~ Ill' ~~ ldi r ! I hi 1PI ~ 
1111 i·• · 1! ~ I : I • I Ul 



i 
! 
g 
• .. 
I 

l 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 
l 

0 

g :r> 
l:l r ...... 

1/4" - r-o· 11a· - r-o· 
~~~·liiiiiiii;~~12 js •• J a 1e 24 20 

' I 

0 en 
N 
O> ~ 

N 

ro o 
~ s;: 
o en - en z :::a 
G) 0 
() 0 
~ 

7 
I ,.... 

" Er n;u I •. ' ~ s~ 
I' 

] 
J 

1· .. 20'-0" 1· .. JO'-o· 1° .. 40'-o" 1· .. scr- o· 
20 4-0 ao JO'M~~5i'°iiiiiiii~~'°· "'~e·l'!il'iil!~~"' iiiiiiii"il."~~,j· p. ••• : .50 100 1so 

0 

IJp nl 
Ji 7" ~ 

' j 11 !l •!! W!p ~i! -i J : g. f., 111 ~ oi• " i ' !~ iii 11· .~, m 
I 

., • ·1 1 a a1· -< 

1 ~ t -l. i !i ~1 iU I: 11! z 

i 
I 

I i!w '!" 
~ ! ! I! '•! ;~ ' I 0 

m i!lllri1. -I m ! m 
0 I I i~ P~1 !i C/l 

~ - ~o: er! ~ 

ii!lllll llflfr .tif' ' t= ii' ,i .. I .. 


