CCO #011

LUNDGRERN

Lundgren Management Project: 03-118394 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A King Jr. Elementary School)
Bakersfield, Califomia 93301 1101 E. Belle Terrace
Phone: (661) 324-4144 Bakersfield, California 93307

Phone: 6612571805

Contractor Change Order #011: Additional Grading at Quad

CONTRACT COMPANY:  JTS Construction CONTRACT FOR: BP#03 :BP#03 - Concrete
PO Box 41765
Bakersfield, California 93384
DATE CREATED: 8/31/2020 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgren Management)
CONTRACT STATUS: Approved REVISION: 0
DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) REVIEWED BY:
DUE DATE: 08/31/2020 REVIEW DATE: 08/31/2020
INVOICED DATE: PAID DATE:
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days EXECUTED: No

TOTAL AMOUNT: $2,879.13
DESCRIPTION:
Bakersfield City School District

New Elementary School Increment 2 & 3
Change Order No.11 Narrative

Item 01, PCO#023:

Added cost for additional grading at quad area due to weather erosion.
Add $2,879.13

Total Added Cost: $2,879.13

ATTACHMENTS:
Signed PCOs 8-28-20.pdf

Lundgren Management page 1of 2 Printed On: 8/31/2020 01 :56 PM



LUNDGRERN

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDERS IN THIS CHANGE ORDER:

CCO #011

PCO # Title Schedule Impact Amount
023 Additional Grading at Quad 0 days $2,879.13
Total: $2,879.13
The original (Contract Sum) $ 3,938,500.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ($-26,179.28)
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $3,912,320.72
The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $2,879.13
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,915,199.85

The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days.

Bakersfield City School District
1300 Baker Street
Bakersfield, California 93305

D - it s ol

SIG RE 0 DATE

Lundgren Management
Central Valley Office 1712 19th Street, #210A
Bakersfield California 93301

R e 2955

sncuATgV DATE

Lundgren Management

page 2 of 2

Integrated Designs
6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130
Fresno, Califonia 93710

L T, Bt

SIGNATURE DATE
JTS Construction
PO Box 41765
Bakersfield California 93384
8/31/2020

Printed On: 8/31/2020 01 :56 PM



PCO #023

LUNDGREN
Lundgren Management Projoct: 03-110304 - BCSD New ES Increment 2 & 3 (Dr. Martin Luther

Central Valley Office 1712 10ih Streel, #210A King Jr. Elementary School)

Bakersfleld, California 93301 1101 E. Belle Terrace
Phone: (681) 324-4144 Bakersfield, California 93307

Phone: 6612671805

Subcontract Potential Change Order #023: Additional Grading at Quad

CONTRACT COMPANY: JTS Conslruclion CONTRACT FOR: BPA03 - BPHO3 - Concrole

PO Box 41765

Bakersfield, Californla 93384
PCO NUMBER/REVISION: 023/1 CREATED BY: Marlon Areas (Lundgron Mlnlgumm)
REQUEST RECEIVED FROM: Greg Torres (JTS Construction) CREATED DATE: 8/2712020
STATUS: Pending - In Review SUBCONTRACT None

CHANGE ORDER: )

REFERENCE: N/A
FIELD CHANGE: No ~ ACCOUNTING Amount Based
2 s il bt o Iy ol oo . 1) METHOD: )
LgcA'nou: Increment 2 & 3 PAID IN FULL: No
SCHEDULE IMPACT: 0 days TOTALAMOUNT:  $2.879.13

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER TITLE: Additional Grading at Quad
CHANGE REASON: Client Request

POTENTIAL CHANGE ORDER DESCRIPTION: (The Contract Is Changed As Follows)
Additional grading at quad area due to weather erosion.

ATTACHMENTS:

Of

06 (zs [

Lundgren Managemont JTS Construction
Central L #210A PO Box 41765
Bakersfield, California 93384

Vailey Office 1712 16th S|
Bakersfield, California 63301

SIGNATURE (_~ DATE

Lundgren Management page 10f 1 Printed On: 8/27/2020 12 :48 PM



= CONSTRUCTION
o LICENSE 701750

Bakersfield City School District August 19, 2020
1300 Baker Street
Bakersfield, CA 93305

Attn: Arek Sliwa- Lundgren Management COP#030
Owner: BCSD
Project: MLK BP#06 — Increment 2 and 3, Citadel road

Re: BP# 3 Concrete- Additional grading at quad radius modular buildings. Approved
per Daniel at BCSD.

1)JTS Labor: 64-operator hours @$95 $6,080.00
2)JTS Labor: 36-man hours @$80 $2,880.00
3)Equipment see ticket $3,659.18
4) Credit from original contract (-$2,982.18)
Subtotal | $9,637.00
5) BP#03 Remaining Allowance (-$4,202.09)
6)Polishing Credit Modular Buildings and Building (JTS Sub) (-$2,555.78)
Subtotal 1-6 | $2,879.13
OHP 10% | -————-
Total Cost | $2,879.13

*Percent allowed per General Conditions, Article 27

Please contact me should you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Greg Torves

Greg R. Torres
Project Manager
JTS Construction
661-703-2790

P.0. Box 41765 « Bakersfield. California 93384-1765 ¢ Office (661) 835-9270 * Fax (661) 835-8424



9¢:SinoH Jaicgen
oie

130 1 obed

9:sinoH Joiesedp

z0'8 3wy Jenbay | oN SUORIPUO) [BJAURD - 00S-T0 ‘W puel 11| 0Z/0Z/S0 NZIAIY 13q0Y

so0'8 awiL Jejnbay oN SUORIPUOD |eJ2U3D - 00S-TO ‘W pue 3 uIp Anow T1|0Z/61/50 TOAY |3/ OpJedlY

o'y awiL ‘.m_boux ON SUORIPUO) |BJB3U3D - 00S-T0 Jado z Ew oz/zyso SapaJed [plueyieN

0'8 3wl senbay ON SUORIPUOD [BJAUD - 00S-T0 ‘w pue 3 Jado zdio [ 02/12/50 sapaJed [2lUBLIEN

0'8 suwiL sejnbay ON SUORIPUOD |€43U3D - 00S-T0 ‘w pue 3 Jado 'z 19 (0Z/02/50 sapaJed [aluetpeN

z0'8 awy Jejnbay oN SUORIPUOD [BIAUID - 00S-T0 "W pue 3 Ui 0w sado Z dio [ 02/61/50 sapa.ed [2|ueyieN

6L awiy seinbay ON SUORIPUOD [BJAUID - 00S-T0 ‘11|0Z/ZTso voul zanbupoy (ouew ') ouew

08 awiL senbay oN SUORIPUOD [eJ2UID - 005-T0 ‘W pue 3 JAXAYD IpeID *T1|02Z/61/50 voul| 2an6Upoy (oUe °f) ouew

so'e awil sejnbay ON SUORIPUOD [BJ2USD - 005-T0 uado Z dio [ 02/22/50 ZOYH zasens 03ljodiH

50’8 duwiL sejnbay oN SUORIPUOD [eJ3UID - 005-T0 ‘w pue 1 Jado zdio 0Z/T2/50 Z0YH Zasens ojodiH

s0'8 Syl sejnbay OoN SUORIPUO) [eJ3UID - 00S-T0 ‘w pue 3 Jado zdio | 02/02/50 ZOYH zaJens 03)j0diH

€08 SwiL sejnbay ON SUORIPUO) [8J3UID - 00S-TO ‘w pueado z dio (0Z/6T/S0 Z0YH zaJens oy)jodiH

z0'8 awiL sejnbay ON SUORIPUOD [eJaUD - 005-T0 ‘wpue L °'11|02/12/50 T0dv uould 0JEAlY
spiedswl

s21e35 payjun

ETEEG elwojlle] ‘PRYsINE]

3AUQ NINAIW TOOL

*du| ‘uosdwoy] ‘3 sawe(

LOEEG "eluloji|e) pjaysiadeg ~
‘PY [9PBID 00TT -

932.0U0D :E# dd W 6V0T-TO :# dof
1ad wd €0 38 0Z0Z ‘6 UNfaNL U pajuld

U0IINLISUO)




5 —

e
7525 Jurupa Ave. Suite E.
Riverside, CA 92504
Telephone: (951) 727-8743  Fax: (951) 727-8734
License #933651
Credit #4
Customer Job Site Estimate Date:
Name: JTS Construction Project Name: Martin Luther King Jr. ES 8/18/2020
Address: PO BOX 41765 Address: Citadel Rd & Mardi Gras Ct.,
City, Zip: Bakersfield, CA 93384 City, Zip: Bakersfield, CA 93307
Sales Person:  Fidel Acevedo Payment Terms: Net 30 Days Proposal expires in 60 days
Terms, conditions & pricing may change at any time.
Quantity Item Description Unit Price Amount
(2 Finisher)(8 Hours)(2 Days)= 32 Hours for the
32 Labor deletion of Re-Burnish finished Polished Concretein [ $  (74.36)| $ (2,379.52)
BldgA,C, D, E and F
(2) of Burnishing Pads to be used for the deletion of
2 Material Re-Burnish the finished Polished Concrete in Bldg A, | S (75.00)| $ (150.00)
C,D,E,andF
Tax $ (13.13)
Total $ (2,542.65)
TOTAL| $ (2,555.78)

Exclusions: Installation of moisture test, moisture vapor barier, floor sloping, proctection of finish floor, major concrete repair, and/or removal of any existing floor system

Please sign approving the additional cost listed above.

sign name

print name

title and date

Thank You For Using Specialty Flooring Inc.



GCI Equipment Rental - 2

2122 Union Ave
Bakersfield, CA 93305

661-323-7447 Phone

Invoice Date:

Status: Closed
Invoice #: 48666-2

Fri 5/29/2020

{ L

NSEPEAN

Date Qut: Tue 5§/19/2020 4:16PM
——

op : Curtis Cornel
=
—[Customer# 5697 ___] Terms: N30
JTS CONSTRUCTION* 661-836-9270 Phone
661-836-8424 Fax
P O BOX 41765
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93384 PO#: 01149
Salesman: ELISEO BETANCOURT  661-496-5288  Eliseo@GCIER.com
Qty | Key Items Replacement Cost Status Returned Date Price
1 | 35-002#005 TRUCK DUMP 5-6 YARDS $0.00each  Retumed | Thu 5/28/2020 2:50PM $1,312.50
Reading Out: 67316 Reading In: 71354 Tolal units used: 4,038.00
1day $231.00 week $875.00 4weeks $2,125.00
Called Off #13520 on 5/28/2020 for 5/28/2020
1 | 34-008#010 TRACTOR SKIP LOADER $0.00each  Retumed | Thu 5/28/2020 2:50PM $1,650.00
Meter Out: 2705.9 Meter In: 2705.9 Total hours on meter: 0.0
4Hrs $195.00 1day $275.00 1week $1,100.00 4weeks $2,450.00
Called Off #13520 on 5/28/2020 for 5/28/2020
4038 | 36-002#005 TRUCK DUMP 5-6 YARDS $0.00 each  Units Used $0.00
Usage $0.25 per unit with 4,038\yits free.
1| misc-2 DELI . MISCELLANEOUS CHARGE $0.00 each Sold $160.00
36 | Diesel-2 Diesel $7.50 each Pulled $270.00

Fuel Charge for both unit

i

NI ‘;i ops

Delivery Tue 5/19/2020 4:16PM
Bill 661-201-2329
MLK Elementry
Cottonwood and Belle Terrace
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309

Please pay from this invoice.

Pickup Thu 5/ ™020 2:51PM
Bill 661-201-2329
MLK Elementry
Cottonwood and Belle Ter,
BAKERSFIELD, CA 93309

Rental Contract Rental: $2,962.50
CUSTOMER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR INSURANCE, MAINTENANCE, FUEL, DAMAGE, AND REPAIRS WHILE EQUIPMENT IS
IN THEIR POSSESION. RENTAL CHARGES CONTINUE UNTIL EQUIPMENT IS RETURNED.
Sales: 270.00
I have read and understand the terms and conditions on bolh sides of this agreement and certify that those printed on the other $270
side are agreed o as if printed above my signalure. Ther are no oral or olher representations not included herein. Delivery Charge: $160.00
I have received a copy of this agreement.
Subtotal: $3,392.50
NDARD TAX CODE 2013: $266.68
Total: $3,659.18
Paid: $0.00
Signature:
JTS CONSTRUCTION* Amount Due: $3,659.18
Modification #4

Prinled On Fri 5/29/2020 10:57:14AM

Software by Polal-of-Renlal Software  www.point-ol-rental.com

contract-params.SQL.mp (7)



CONSTRUCTION

JTS

PROECT__ ) [ A

ContracTR_J TS s af-

LICENSE 701750

ProvectNo_ O /-7 0 47

ContracT No.

DATE ;//9//;0;,’

ARCHITECT.

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work: /'.,7";’" LAVE Dier . /;:P&é'z el $ 2£ ) Qtﬁé

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
AdENS $
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
[Faokd, o2 = $
Dpung P@eeds i
P R Qf— ?
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
/ izt maiE/ @mz ol $
/ 1ipolife Lpz 2z cpoe et S
/ lepade Lo ba 887 e 5
4 Pplp  Lrwpde fheske LS
DAILY TOTAL COST §
We jointly certify that the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed.
Inspector

Contractor's Representative




CONSTRUCTION

ITS

ProvecT, e L X

CONTRACTOR___, } 1% e st g i

ARCHITECT,

LICENSE 701750

ProsectNo.__ 2/ =/ ¢ 4 4

Contrac No,

One_sAR0/26 2 ¢

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:

wrh s 272008 Divp it .(‘xgaé IR S L S, B 2 N o
F: L3

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Sy oz ¥ $
P ey Vel i)l d 8
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
/ Loalit0 G 2 o PENR » $
/ piathpsicld Bigp 2 onert s
/ Robeet  Aonds theckre. g
DAILY TOTAL COST §
We jointly certify that the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed.
Contractor's Representative Inspector




_—J: E—_S CONSTRUCTION
LICENSE 701750

Provect___ 0 X ProvecTNo,__ 2 =~ 44 ¢ §

CoNtRACTOR___ 2 = & ¢~mad & ConTrACT No.

ARCHITECT, owe_s5/21 f20 g
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Tog of Work:

r.,+/An.,/ Diet Al qwfm/,,-/&.,g

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
L3nck v T $
,):AL-n ] TRe04 s
Bols -t £
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
L | Mroetity & $
/ AL prnz], ¥
VA VY e 2
DAILY TOTAL COST §

We jointly certify that the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed.

Contractor’s Representalive Inspector



CONSTRUCTION

hJI_S LICENSE 701750

ProveCTNo,_ &)/ /' &/ G

Contrac No.,
Owe__ 520 [

PROJECT. 222 2 K
CoNTRACTOR___ ) I~ & g & vh
ARCHITECT.

TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG

Log of Work:
/’u?".." Lyl 10, pé rfﬂﬂve// ‘9".”1"5 hinkd

MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Lok hss 2 $
Ppemes T ok 3"
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
| |#e  Sendk phseieve & s

j Awidop is Lrp 2 6511 =
/ Slpalsde SRL B s &

DAILY TOTAL COST §,

We jointly cerlify that the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed.

Inspector

Contractor's Representative



CONSTRUCTION

LICENSE 701750

JFS

PROJECT, i d K

ProsecTNo.__ 2/~ 70 &/'4

CONTRACTOR Jop & Saassd ConTRACT No,
ARCHITECT. DATE, E;é gziz;: 2 e
TIME & MATERIAL DAILY LOG
Log of Work:
Qutthaul Dint.  dredi TF dg Aiadk
7
MATERIALS USED TYPE UNIT COST TOTAL
$
EQUIPMENT USED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Backirs & $
P rip s e 42 &
NO. MEN CRAFTS EMPLOYED HOURS RATE TOTAL
Sipsdite Crp 2 opss 8 $
pnpd o (Basls 2k eolezp 4
,,,u:o-l:'; gaaied L 2. & LR 4
DAILY TOTAL COST §
We jointly cerlify that the above work was performed, and the quantities are correct as listed.
Inspector

Contractor’s Representative



